

## **CANS and ANSA Assessment Submission – Fax Number Change**

Effective September 1, 2024, all results from CANS or ANSA assessments should be sent to the following fax number: **844-304-7127**.

Per the Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual (TMPPM), for persons enrolled in managed care, LMHAs/LBHAs and non-LMHAs (also referred to as private providers) contracted with MCOs must submit prior authorization requests to the MCO with whom the person is enrolled. (Ref: Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual (TMPPM), Intellectual Disability Service Coordination, Mental Health Targeted Case Management, and Mental Health Rehabilitative Services, 5.2 Services, Benefits, Limitations, and Prior Authorization, 5.2.3 Mental Health Rehabilitative Services, 5.2.3.10 Prior Authorization Requirements).

This notification is required, although providers who are in-network with Molina do not require an authorization to submit claims. Notifications are saved for reference by Molina's case management team.

For questions, contact your Provider Relations Representative or email MHTXProviderServices@MolinaHealthcare.com.